
FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 
 
 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES (“First 
Amendment”) made and entered into this ___ day of December, 2022, by and between 
STRATEGICS (“Provider”) and ROWAN COUNTY, a body politic and subdivision 
of the State of North Carolina (“County”). 
 

RECITALS 
 
 WHEREAS, County and Provider have previously entered into an Agreement for 
Services dated the 20th day of December, 2021 with an Initial Term beginning January 1, 
2022 and ending December 31, 2022 (the “Agreement”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for automatic renewals, and the County and 
Provider now desire to amend the Agreement to renew and extend the Term contained in 
the Agreement as written herein. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
contained herein, Provider and County hereby modify and amend the Agreement as 
follows: 
 

1. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement shall be amended by renewing and extending the 
Term from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023. 
 

2. Except as expressly modified and amended by this First Amendment, the 
Agreement remains in full force and effect according to its terms. 

 

{Signature Page Follows} 

 
  



Signature Page: First Amendment Rowan County—Strategics 
 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Provider and County have duly executed and 
delivered this First Amendment on the date set forth hereinbelow. 

 

PROVIDER: STRATEGICS 

BY: 

 

______________________________________________ 

Leslie C. Mozingo, Owner/CEO 

 

 

COUNTY: ROWAN COUNTY, a body politic 

BY: 

 

_____________________________________________ 

Aaron Church, County Manager 

 


